
Active Transportation Resource Center (ATRC) 

 On the Move: Synergy 2023 Webinar  

Older Adult Active Mobility Safety  

Resource List 

 

Key Links: 

California’s Master Plan for Aging (MPA) 

• Building Age and Disability-Friendly Communities – AARP’s Network of Age-Friendly Communities 

• MPA 2023-2024 Initiative  

• Assembly Bill No.178: $4.5 million one-time funding to provide competitive grants to support local communities 

in developing aging-and disability-friendly actions plans.  

• Local Aging & Disability Action Planning (LADAP) Grant Program 

• MPA Local Playbook Webpage  

• CA's Disability & Aging Community Living Advisory Committee and transportation subcommittee 

California Transportation Commission (CTC) 

• Visit the CTC website to learn more about the Active Transportation Program (ATP) 

• If you're interested in a virtual site visit with CTC staff for ATP Cycle 7, register here 

City of Santa Monica 

• Active Aging Webpage 

Contacts 

ATRC CDPH: 

• Victoria Custodio, Victoria.Custodio@cdph.ca.gov 

• Marianne Hernandez, Marianne.Hernandez@cdph.ca.gov 

• Alicia Ramos, Alicia.Ramos@cdph.ca.gov 

• General questions: atsp@cdph.ca.gov  

 

California Department of Aging 

• Jackie Tompkins, Jackqueline.Tompkins@aging.ca.gov 

o Engage@aging.ca.gov  

 

California State Transportation Agency (CalSTA) 

• Abby Jackson, Abigail.Jackson@CalSTA.ca.gov 

AARP 

• David Azevedo, dazevedo@aarp.org 

 

California Transportation Commission 

• Beverley Newman-Burckhard, Beverley.Newman-Burckhard@catc.ca.gov 

 

Alta Planning + Design 

• Kristin Haukom, KristinHaukom@altago.com  

• Kaitlin Scott, KaitlinScott@altago.com  

https://youtu.be/l7zAkEILUEQ
https://mpa.aging.ca.gov/
https://www.aarp.org/livable-communities/network-age-friendly-communities/
https://www.aging.ca.gov/download.ashx?lE0rcNUV0zbnAiDTiMJXxA%3d%3d
https://leginfo.legislature.ca.gov/faces/billNavClient.xhtml?bill_id=202120220AB178
https://mpa.aging.ca.gov/LocalMPAGrantProgram/Index
https://mpa.aging.ca.gov/LocalPlaybook/
https://www.chhs.ca.gov/home/committees/disability-and-aging-community-living-advisory-committee/
https://catc.ca.gov/programs/active-transportation-program
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfuGxPwxeQe3AJIZ2YrLL3avy9x3zArY-MEkVuWxCW7Gccl3g/viewform
https://www.santamonica.gov/programs/active-aging
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